
President of the United States - Democratic Party - Vote for not more than 1
Choice Party Election Day Voting Absentee Voting Early Voting Total
Joseph R. Biden Jr. 2,235 80.98% 117 86.67% 22 64.71% 2,374 81.05%
Dean Phillips 80 2.90% 6 4.44% 1 2.94% 87 2.97%
Marianne Williamson 104 3.77% 6 4.44% 4 11.76% 114 3.89%
Uncommitted 341 12.36% 6 4.44% 7 20.59% 354 12.09%

Cast Votes: 2,760 100.00% 135 100.00% 34 100.00% 2,929 100.00%

Undervotes: 17 0 0 17
Overvotes: 3 1 0 4

President of the United States - Republican Party - Vote for not more than 1
Choice Party Election Day Voting Absentee Voting Early Voting Total
Ryan L. Binkley 16 0.19% 1 0.37% 0 0.00% 17 0.19%
Chris Christie 32 0.37% 2 0.74% 1 0.53% 35 0.39%
Ron DeSantis 107 1.24% 4 1.47% 2 1.07% 113 1.25%
Nikki Haley 1,621 18.84% 70 25.74% 44 23.53% 1,735 19.14%
Asa Hutchinson 11 0.13% 3 1.10% 0 0.00% 14 0.15%
Vivek Ramaswamy 31 0.36% 1 0.37% 1 0.53% 33 0.36%
Donald J. Trump 6,521 75.77% 176 64.71% 139 74.33% 6,836 75.41%
Uncommitted 267 3.10% 15 5.51% 0 0.00% 282 3.11%

Cast Votes: 8,606 100.00% 272 100.00% 187 100.00% 9,065 100.00%

Undervotes: 17 2 0 19
Overvotes: 9 0 0 9

County of Montcalm Renewal of Sheriff Law Enforcement Millage - No Party Declaration Ballot
Choice Party Election Day Voting Absentee Voting Early Voting Total
Yes 7,732 64.41% 276 66.67% 137 60.89% 8,145 64.42%
No 4,272 35.59% 138 33.33% 88 39.11% 4,498 35.58%

Cast Votes: 12,004 100.00% 414 100.00% 225 100.00% 12,643 100.00%

Undervotes: 149 5 3 157
Overvotes: 11 0 0 11
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Reynolds Township  Proposal 1 Road Funding Special Assessment - No Party Declaration Ballot
Choice Party Election Day Voting Absentee Voting Early Voting Total
Yes 155 44.41% 147 50.69% 1 50.00% 303 47.27%
No 194 55.59% 143 49.31% 1 50.00% 338 52.73%

Cast Votes: 349 100.00% 290 100.00% 2 100.00% 641 100.00%

Undervotes: 11 5 0 16
Overvotes: 0 1 0 1

Reynolds Township  Proposal 2 Fire and Safety Funding Special Assessment - No Party Declaration Ballot
Choice Party Election Day Voting Absentee Voting Early Voting Total
Yes 198 56.57% 196 67.35% 2 100.00% 396 61.59%
No 152 43.43% 95 32.65% 0 0.00% 247 38.41%

Cast Votes: 350 100.00% 291 100.00% 2 100.00% 643 100.00%

Undervotes: 10 5 0 15
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Montcalm Community College Operating Millage Renewal Proposal - No Party Declaration Ballot
Choice Party Election Day Voting Absentee Voting Early Voting Total
Yes 6,390 53.53% 181 44.15% 112 50.00% 6,683 53.16%
No 5,548 46.47% 229 55.85% 112 50.00% 5,889 46.84%

Cast Votes: 11,938 100.00% 410 100.00% 224 100.00% 12,572 100.00%

Undervotes: 174 8 2 184
Overvotes: 6 1 0 7

Montcalm Area Intermediate School District Bond Proposal - No Party Declaration Ballot
Choice Party Election Day Voting Absentee Voting Early Voting Total
Yes 5,283 46.39% 158 39.21% 98 43.36% 5,539 46.09%
No 6,105 53.61% 245 60.79% 128 56.64% 6,478 53.91%

Cast Votes: 11,388 100.00% 403 100.00% 226 100.00% 12,017 100.00%

Undervotes: 728 16 0 744
Overvotes: 1 0 0 1
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Central Montcalm Public School I.  Operating Millage Renewal Proposal - No Party Declaration Ballot
Choice Party Election Day Voting Absentee Voting Early Voting Total
Yes 1,330 54.64% 0 0.00% 59 51.30% 1,389 54.49%
No 1,104 45.36% 0 0.00% 56 48.70% 1,160 45.51%

Cast Votes: 2,434 100.00% 0 0.00% 115 100.00% 2,549 100.00%

Undervotes: 52 0 0 52
Overvotes: 2 0 1 3

Central Montcalm Public School II.  Operating Millage Proposal - No Party Declaration Ballot
Choice Party Election Day Voting Absentee Voting Early Voting Total
Yes 1,098 45.17% 0 0.00% 48 41.38% 1,146 44.99%
No 1,333 54.83% 0 0.00% 68 58.62% 1,401 55.01%

Cast Votes: 2,431 100.00% 0 0.00% 116 100.00% 2,547 100.00%

Undervotes: 56 0 0 56
Overvotes: 1 0 0 1

Belding Area Schools Operating Millage Renewal Proposal - No Party Declaration Ballot
Choice Party Election Day Voting Absentee Voting Early Voting Total
Yes 3 75.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 4 66.67%
No 1 25.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 2 33.33%

Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 6 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

*** End of report ***
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